UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Springyville
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.001128

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

4,031,003,934

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.

TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
327,020,852 4,958,070.20

358,049.90
47,205.54
(37,491.22)
367,764.21
4.590,305.99
COLLECTION RATE
92.58%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
245,961.74
42,550.90
28,056.87
(4,381.91)
312,187.60
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
349,911.79 9,749.13 359,660.92
139,807.09
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 5,122,347.42
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



