## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Springville		<u> </u>	TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.001128	0.001145					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		4,031,003,934	32,499,016	327,020,852		4,958,070.20	
TREASURER'S RELIEF UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	_					358,049.90 47,205.54 (37,491.22)	367,764.21
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTI	ON						4,590,305.99
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION ROTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES				(	92.58%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 245,961.74	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTION: REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL TOTAL OTHER COLLECTION	PROPERTY					42,550.90 28,056.87 (4,381.91)	312,187.60
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS	<u></u>				TAXES	PEN & INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NC:				349,911.79	9,749.13	359,660.92
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA	PROJECTS						139,807.09
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							5,122,347.42

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER